502567617 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER MICHAEL LANE	11/11/2013
JONATHAN ALAN SAYERS	11/13/2013
MARK HOPKINS	11/08/2013
DAVID ANTHONY COLLINS	11/01/2013
PAUL MARK BRIDDEN	11/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENNIS EAGLE LIMITED	
Street Address:	HEATHCOTE WAY	
Internal Address:	HEATHCOTE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	WARWICK, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV34 6TE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14002758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (864)233-7342

 Phone:
 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WRZ-30-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. BAGARAZZI

502567617 REEL: 031593 FRAME: 0102

340.00 14002758

Signature:	/james m. bagarazzi/	
Date:	11/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=WRZ-31-WO-US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=WRZ-31-WO-US - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=WRZ-31-WO-US - Executed Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031593 FRAME: 0103

ATTORNEY REF.: WRZ-31-WO-US

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Roger Michael LANE, a citizen of Great Britain, whose mailing address is 47 St. Mary's Close, Southam, Warwickshire CV47 1EW, Great Britain, as ASSIGNOR; Jonathan Alan SAYERS, a citizen of Great Britain, whose mailing address is 4 High Town, Princethorpe, Rugby, Warwickshire CV23 9PR, Great Britain, as ASSIGNOR; Mark HOPKINS, a citizen of Great Britain, whose mailing address is 45 Broomfield Place, Coventry, West Midlands CV5 6GZ, Great Britain, as ASSIGNOR; David Anthony COLLINS, a citizen of Great Britain, whose mailing address is 6 Glebe Crescent, Broomfield, Essex CM1 7BJ, Great Britain, as ASSIGNOR; Paul Mark BRIDDEN, a citizen of Great Britain, whose mailing address is 32 High Street, Graveley, Hitchin, Hertfordshire SG4 7LA, Great Britain, as ASSIGNOR; have invented the inventive subject matter described in US Patent Application Serial No. 14/002,758, filed on September 3, 2013, and entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN HEAVY GOODS VEHICLES; and

WHEREAS, DENNIS EAGLE LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of Great Britain, whose post office address is Heathcote Way, Heathcote Industrial Estate, Warwick, Warwickshire CV34 6TE, Great Britain, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the above-identified United States Application and any application claiming priority thereto, including all applications for United States Letters Patent on this inventive subject matter and the Letters Patent to be issued upon all such applications and any divisionals and continuations thereof;

Page 1 of 3

ATTORNEY REF.: WRZ-31-WO-US

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter and all patent applications thereon, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may hereafter be filed for this inventive subject matter in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this inventive subject matter in all countries, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of all other countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this inventive subject matter to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not made and will not make any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this inventive subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any

Page 2 of 3

ATTORNEY REF.: WRZ-31-WO-US

and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this inventive subject matter in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventive subject matter in the United States and all other countries, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below:

all	11th November 2013
ROGER MICHAEL LANE	Date
De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	13" Nov 2013.
JONATHAN ALAN SAYERS	Date
MA	8 NOVENIZER 2013
MÁRK HOPKINS	Date
David Collins	1st NOV 2013
DAVID ANTHONY COLLINS	Date
C-Bril	1st Nox 2013
PAUL MARK BRIDDEN	Date

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/13/2013